
UW-Stout (17-9, 7-4 WIAC) -vs- UW-Oshkosh (12-11, 5-8 WIAC)
4/18/2014 at Menomonie, Wis. (Nelson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brent Mueller (5-2)
Loss: Travis Sindles (2-2)
Save: Kellen Pearson (1)
HBP: Brent Mueller
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rory Holland First: Brad Seidl 
Start: 12 pm   Time: 2:40   Weather: 42 degrees, sunny, 5 mph E

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UW-Stout 1 0 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 7 10 0
UW-Oshkosh 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 5 13 6

UW-Stout 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Kellen Pearson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Burzynski cf 5 2 3 0 1 0 0
Nick Nalbach ss 5 0 0 1 0 2 1
Ryan Freitag rf 3 0 0 1 2 0 2
Charlie Meyer c 5 1 0 0 0 1 5
Kasey Kruse dh 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Charlie Pelzer 1b 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
Brett Vavra lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 4
Jake Lunow 3b 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Jack Schneider 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brent Mueller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 41 7 10 4 4 3 14

2B: Charlie Pelzer (1); Jack Schneider (1)
SH: Nick Nalbach (1)
SF: Ryan Freitag (1); Kasey Kruse (1)
SB: Brady Burzynski (2)

UW-Oshkosh 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Sam Klein ph 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Ian Czarneski 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Pavlovich p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Peter Jewell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trent Whitcomb cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Tyler Kozlowski ss 5 1 3 0 0 1 0
Robbie Kleman rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jake Dostalek 3b 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Zack Whalen 1b 5 1 3 0 0 1 1
Luke Gajewski lf 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Neil Hebert 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Skyler Bohn c 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Zac Peterson dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Travis Sindles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 5 13 5 1 8 9

2B: Zack Whalen (1); Luke Gajewski (2)
3B: Zack Whalen (1)
HR: Jake Dostalek (1)
SF: Robbie Kleman (1); Luke Gajewski (1)
CS: Tyler Kozlowski (1); Luke Gajewski (1)
HBP: Robbie Kleman (1); Zac Peterson (1)
E: Tyler Kozlowski (1); Jake Dostalek (2); Zack Whalen (1); Neil
Hebert (2)

UW-Stout IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brent Mueller (W, 5-2) 6.2 11 5 5 1 6 0 0 2 0 27 32 10 2 –
Kellen Pearson (S, 1) 2.1 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 9 9 4 1 –
Totals 13 5 5 1 8 1 0 2 0 36 41 14 3

UW-Oshkosh IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Travis Sindles (L, 2-2) 5.2 8 6 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 28 34 11 4 –
Joe Pavlovich 3.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 4 –
Peter Jewell 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 10 7 2 4 3 1 0 0 0 41 48 15 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

UW-Stout - Top of 1st UWS UWO
Brady Burzynski singled. 0 0
Nick Nalbach reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt; Brady Burzynski advanced to second. 0 0
Nick Nalbach advanced to second on a wild pitch; Brady Burzynski advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ryan Freitag walked. 0 0
Charlie Meyer struck out looking. 0 0
Kasey Kruse flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Nick Nalbach advanced to third; Brady Burzynski scored. 1 0
Charlie Pelzer walked; Ryan Freitag advanced to second. 1 0
Brett Vavra reached on a fielder's choice; Charlie Pelzer out at second ss to 2b. 1 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 1st UWS UWO
Trent Whitcomb flied out to cf. 1 0
Tyler Kozlowski singled. 1 0
Tyler Kozlowski out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Robbie Kleman hit by pitch. 1 0
Jake Dostalek flied out to ss. 1 0

UW-Stout - Top of 2nd UWS UWO
Jake Lunow singled. 1 0
Jack Schneider doubled; Jake Lunow advanced to third. 1 0
Brady Burzynski flied out to ss. 1 0
Nick Nalbach struck out swinging. 1 0
Ryan Freitag walked. 1 0
Charlie Meyer flied out to rf. 1 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 2nd UWS UWO
Zack Whalen popped up to 1b. 1 0
Luke Gajewski singled. 1 0
Neil Hebert struck out swinging. 1 0
Luke Gajewski out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 1 0

UW-Stout - Top of 3rd UWS UWO
Kasey Kruse flied out to rf. 1 0
Charlie Pelzer doubled. 1 0
Brett Vavra singled; Charlie Pelzer advanced to third. 1 0
Jake Lunow singled, bunt, RBI; Brett Vavra advanced to second; Charlie Pelzer scored. 2 0
Jack Schneider reached on a fielder's choice; Jake Lunow advanced to second on an error by 2b; Brett Vavra
scored, unearned. 3 0
Brady Burzynski reached first on an error by ss; Jack Schneider advanced to second; Jake Lunow advanced
to third. 3 0
Nick Nalbach reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Brady Burzynski advanced to second on an error by 2b;
Jack Schneider advanced to third; Jake Lunow scored, unearned. 4 0
Ryan Freitag flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Nick Nalbach advanced to second; Brady Burzynski advanced to third;
Jack Schneider scored, unearned. 5 0
Charlie Meyer flied out to cf. 5 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 3rd UWS UWO
Skyler Bohn walked. 5 0
Zac Peterson hit by pitch; Skyler Bohn advanced to second. 5 0
Trent Whitcomb struck out swinging. 5 0
Tyler Kozlowski popped up to 1b. 5 0
Robbie Kleman popped up to 1b. 5 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Stout - Top of 4th UWS UWO
Kasey Kruse out at first p to 1b. 5 0
Charlie Pelzer fouled out to 1b. 5 0
Brett Vavra popped up to 1b. 5 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 4th UWS UWO
Jake Dostalek out at first 2b to 1b. 5 0
Zack Whalen singled. 5 0
Luke Gajewski doubled; Zack Whalen advanced to third. 5 0
Sam Klein pinch hit for Neil Hebert. 5 0
Sam Klein struck out swinging. 5 0
Skyler Bohn struck out swinging. 5 0

UW-Stout - Top of 5th UWS UWO
Sam Klein to 2b. 5 0
Jake Lunow flied out to cf. 5 0
Jack Schneider out at first p to 1b. 5 0
Brady Burzynski singled, bunt. 5 0
Brady Burzynski stole second. 5 0
Nick Nalbach out at first 2b to 1b. 5 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 5th UWS UWO
Zac Peterson flied out to cf. 5 0
Trent Whitcomb out at first 2b to 1b. 5 0
Tyler Kozlowski singled. 5 0
Robbie Kleman flied out to 2b. 5 0

UW-Stout - Top of 6th UWS UWO
Ryan Freitag fouled out to 3b. 5 0
Charlie Meyer reached first on an error by 3b. 5 0
Kasey Kruse flied out to ss. 5 0
Charlie Pelzer singled; Charlie Meyer advanced to third. 5 0
Brett Vavra reached first on an error by 3b; Charlie Pelzer advanced to second; Charlie Meyer scored,
unearned. 6 0
Joe Pavlovich to p for Travis Sindles. 6 0
Jake Lunow out at first 1b to p. 6 0

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 6th UWS UWO
Jake Dostalek singled. 6 0
Zack Whalen doubled; Jake Dostalek advanced to third. 6 0
Luke Gajewski flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Zack Whalen advanced to third; Jake Dostalek scored. 6 1
Sam Klein fouled out to c. 6 1
Skyler Bohn struck out swinging. 6 1

UW-Stout - Top of 7th UWS UWO
Jack Schneider flied out to rf. 6 1
Brady Burzynski walked. 6 1
Nick Nalbach struck out looking. 6 1
Ryan Freitag flied out to 3b. 6 1

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 7th UWS UWO
Zac Peterson struck out looking. 6 1



Trent Whitcomb singled. 6 1
Tyler Kozlowski singled; Trent Whitcomb advanced to third. 6 1
Robbie Kleman flied out to lf, SF, RBI; Trent Whitcomb scored. 6 2
Jake Dostalek homered, 2 RBI; Tyler Kozlowski scored. 6 4
Zack Whalen tripled. 6 4
Kellen Pearson to p for Brent Mueller. 6 4
Luke Gajewski doubled, RBI; Zack Whalen scored. 6 5
Kellen Pearson to p for 33. 6 5
Sam Klein flied out to 2b. 6 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Stout - Top of 8th UWS UWO
Ian Czarneski to 2b for Sam Klein. 6 5
Charlie Meyer out at first 2b to 1b. 6 5
Kasey Kruse flied out to cf. 6 5
Charlie Pelzer singled to left field. 6 5
Brett Vavra out at first 2b to 1b. 6 5

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 8th UWS UWO
Skyler Bohn flied out to rf. 6 5
Zac Peterson flied out to rf. 6 5
Trent Whitcomb out at first 2b to 1b. 6 5

UW-Stout - Top of 9th UWS UWO
Jake Lunow out at first 2b to 1b. 6 5
Jack Schneider flied out to rf. 6 5
Brady Burzynski singled. 6 5
Brady Burzynski stole second. 6 5
Nick Nalbach reached first on an error by 1b; Brady Burzynski scored, unearned. 7 5
Peter Jewell to p for Joe Pavlovich. 7 5
Ryan Freitag out at first 1b unassisted. 7 5

UW-Oshkosh - Bottom of 9th UWS UWO
Tyler Kozlowski struck out swinging. 7 5
Robbie Kleman singled. 7 5
Jake Dostalek flied out to lf. 7 5
Robbie Kleman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 5
Zack Whalen struck out looking. 7 5


